AC/DC 500W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LMF500-20Bxx Series
2022.08.19-A/3 Page 1 of 5
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Report RoHS
EN62368-1 GB4943.1 BS EN 62368-1
FEATURES
 Universal 80 - 264VAC or 110 - 370VDC Input voltage

Capacitive
Load (µF)
Remote Sense
Compensation
(mV)
Remote
ON/OFF
Function
EN/CCC/BS
LMF500-20B03 297 3.3V/90A 3.13-3.46 84
15000
300 Y
LMF500-20B05 450 5V/90A 4.75-5.25 87
EN/CCC/BIS/
BS
LMF500-20B12 500.4 12V/41.7A 11.4-12.6
92 12000
LMF500-20B15 501.0 15V/33.4A 14.25-15.75
LMF500-20B24 501.6 24V/20.9A 22.8-25.2
93
6000
LMF500-20B27 502.2 27V/18.6A 25.65-28.35
LMF500-20B36 500.4 36V/13.9A 34.2-37.8 3000
LMF500-20B48 499.2 48V/10.4A 45.6-50.4
1800
LMF500-20B54 502.2 54V/9.3A 51.3-56.7
Note: *Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed rated power, and the output current should not exceed the rated output
current.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit